PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2956250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK B WILSON	06/27/2011
STEPHANIE L POTISEK	06/16/2011
ASHWIN R BHARADWAJ	05/12/2011
MICHAEL J MULLINS	06/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	2040 DOW CENTER		
City:	MIDLAND		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48674		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13699141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)659-9344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126599340

Email: Marquardt@bipl.net

Correspondent Name: BROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH, PLLC

1221 NICOLLET AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68281-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER MARQUARDT
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Marquardt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=00217466#page1.tif source=00217466#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033401 FRAME: 0099** 502909652

source=00217466#page3.tif
source=00217466#page4.tif
source=00217466#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033401 FRAME: 0100 Freeport, Texas 77541, USA

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

HARDENERS FOR THERMOSETTABLE RESIN COMPOSITIONS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws. International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	f ret r	
	Filing Date	
		Filing Country
C 4 to a man		4 43331pg Convention y
61/347.070	1 1/2 21 2010	2
0.00.0000		Maria de Orana de Caración de
	1 1149 11, 2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Freeport Tevas 27541 USA

At:

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

this 27 day of JUNE, 20 1	this 16 day of June , 20//
Effective as of May 21, 2010	Effective as of May 21, 2010
Signature: MA B Wilson Residence: 217 Lexington Clute, Texas 77531 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By:The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America	Signature: Full Name: Stephanie L. Potisek Residence: 2414 County Road 90, Apt 425 Pearland, Texas 77584 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA this /2 day of	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA this 13 day of

() Additio

At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At:
this Cotta day of Canay . 20 1	this day of , 20
ans the day of first	Was J. Co. American State of the Control of the Con
<u>'</u>	
Signature: Attive Varillander	
[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature:
Full Name: Steven J. Guillaudeu	Full Name:
Residence: 2409 Lessa Street	Residence:
Midland, Michigan 48640	
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	Employed By:
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country:
At:	At:
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
l c:	Signature:
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:
Ox Course y.	
TA.	Ar
At:	At 20
this day of , 20	this day of, 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
1	Residence:
Residence:	residence.
	Country
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:
1	
At:	At:
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
una variation vary vi	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
	Employed By:
Employed By:	
Of Country:	Of Country:
At:	At:
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Circuit and
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship;
	P.O. Address:
P.O. Address:	
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:

This Assignment 270 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same escaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R4Date.

• 220 •

segments 220 is in the ENGLISH imaginage and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date

FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria) On this
SEAL Jammy Jupp
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me,
Stephanie L. Potisek known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
TAMMY TIPPS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 10, 2014
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria)
On this 12 day of
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL TAMMY TIPPS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 10, 2014

FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF TEXAS) SS	
County/Parish of Brazoria)	
On this 13 day of 9	LAC-	20_//_, personally appeared before me,
V	Michael J. Mullir	
known or identified to me to be the in and acknowledged the same as a free		and who executed the foregoing document and purposes therein expressed.
	1.	
SEAL IAMMY TIP Notary Public State My Commission April 10, 2	of Texas xpires	nny Jippi
NOTAR	AL CERTIFICAT	E (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS	
County/Parish of Midland)	
On this day of		20, personally appeared before me,
	Steven J. Guillaud	
known or identified to me to be the in and acknowledged the same as a free		and who executed the foregoing document and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL		
NOTARI	AL CERTIFICAT	E (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF TEXAS) SS	
County/Parish of Brazoria)	
On this day of		20, personally appeared before me,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Ashwin R. Bharady	20, personally appeared before me, waj
	dividual described in a	and who executed the foregoing document
SEAL		
and the second		

This Assignment 220 FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

	ATES OF AMERICA)	SS				
STATE OF T	h of Brazoria	<i>)</i>	33				
*				ael J. M			, personally appeared before me,
known or idea	ntified to me to be the indeed ged the same as a free	ndivi	idual d	escribec	l in and	l wh pur	o executed the foregoing document poses therein expressed.
SEAL			-				
	NOTAR	IAL	CER	LTIFIC	CATE	(In	dividual)
STATE OF N County/Parish	h of Midland) ;					
On this _\ose{\ordrightarrow\frac{1}{2}}	day of <u>Ma</u>	1	Steven	J. Guill	, 20 _. audeu	\	, personally appeared before me,
known or idea	ntified to me to be the in	ndivi	idual de	escribed	in and	wh	o executed the foregoing document poses therein expressed.
SEAL All	'		(-				LA R. BROOKS C. M:DLAND COUNTY, MI N EXPIRES: APRIL 6, 2013
	NOTAR	IAL	CER	RTIFIC	ATE	(In	dividual)
	ATES OF AMERICA TEXAS h of Brazoria		SS				
On this	day of	Δ	 Ashwin	R. Bha	, 20 radwai	i	, personally appeared before me,
		ndivi	idual de	escribed	in and	wh	o executed the foregoing document poses therein expressed.
SEAL				en mi tra con co		took mid the reference process.	

PATENT REEL: 033401 FRAME: 0105